

The University of Burdwan

Office of the Secretaries, Faulty Council (Science and Arts, etc.)
Golapbag, Burdwan, West Bengal – 713104
Website: www.buruniv.ac.in

Contact: secretary_arts@buruniv.ac.in secretary_sc@buruniv.ac.in

Date: 2nd September, 2024

FC(Arts)/PG Admission/2024/135

Important Instructions

[Candidates are advised to follow the instructions given below]

Admission to PG Course of Studies for the Session 2024-2026 Under Faculty Council Science, Arts, Commerce, Law, Music etc.

- 1. Online applications are invited from the eligible intending candidates for admission to the PG Courses of Studies for the Session 2024-2026 in Different Subjects under Faculty Council (Arts, Commerce, Law etc.) and Faculty Council (Science), The University of Burdwan. Online form will be available in the University website (www.buruniv.ac.in) on and from 03.09.2024 to 17.09.2024.
- 2. Eligibility criteria for admission to PG Courses of Studies: Online applications are invited from Honours Graduates or equivalent for admission to various PG Courses of Studies under Faculty Council (Science) and Faculty Council (Arts, Commerce, Law, Music etc.) for the session 2024-2026. MINIMUM ELIGIBILITY FOR APPLICATION 50% MARKS FOR UNRESERVED AND 45% FOR SC, ST, OBCA, OBCB, DA, SP IN THE QUALIFYING EXAMINATION DETAILED IN THE INFORMATION SHEET
- 3. Applications of the candidates failing to fulfil minimum eligibility criteria of admission will be rejected.
- 4. BEFORE FORM FILLING READ THE INFORMATION BROCHURE THOROUGHLY.
- 5. Candidates must keep ready a passport size photograph, scanned copies of his/her signature, admit card of 10th standard, marksheets of all examinations, reserved category certificate (if applicable) and other required document for uploading during filling the form.
- 6. Candidate should ensure that the Submission Status of the Application is "Successful" and retain a copy of the Application Form after Successful Submission.
- 7. Link for Online Application for admission to the PG Course of Studies at Burdwan University Campus for the Session 2024-2026 under Faculty Council (Science) and Faculty Council (Arts, Commerce, Law etc.), The University of Burdwan is given below:

Link for Fill up the Registration and Application Form:

https://burunivadmission.samarth.edu.in/index.php

- 8. After successful completion of Anti-Ragging undertaking, take the Anti-Ragging Undertaking Reference Number to be used in fill up the Online Application Form. You may retain a print out of acknowledgement of Anti-Ragging undertaking to be submitted at the time of commencement of classes, if admitted
- 9. For any help and complaint, mail to

support_sc.pgadmission2024@buruniv.ac.in for Faculty Council (Science) pgadmission.complaint@buruniv.ac.in for Faculty Council (Arts, Commerce, Law, Music etc.)

Sd/-Secretary (Additional Charge) Faculty Council (Arts, Com., Law, etc.) The University of Burdwan

Sd/-Secretary (Additional Charge) Faculty Council (Science) The University of Burdwan